

- I, Dr. Alfred Ernst, undertake to the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan as follows:
 - I hereby irrevocably resign as a member of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan, and relinquish my licence to practise medicine, effective 12:01 a.m. July 15, 2021.
 - 2. I hereby irrevocably agree that I will not practise medicine in Saskatchewan, or anywhere else in the world, after July 14, 2021;
 - 3. I hereby irrevocably agree that I will not at any time in the future seek a licence to practise medicine, either in Saskatchewan or in any other jurisdiction;
 - 4. I hereby agree that I will immediately begin to assist my patients to transfer their care to other physicians. I will cooperate with other physicians to assist my patients to transfer their care.
 - 5. I hereby agree that I will limit my practice of medicine in the period July 1, 2021 to July 14, 2021 to the following:
 - a) Care provided virtually to those patients who have ongoing chronic conditions for whom I have been providing care and who may require prescriptions to address those chronic medical conditions; and
 - b) Assisting my patients to transition their care to other physicians.
 - 6. I acknowledge that should I breach any of the terms of this undertaking, the College of Physicians and Surgeons may proceed with an investigation into the concerns about my conduct that are currently the subject of disciplinary investigations, and that I will not raise any **Charter**, procedural or delay arguments to attempt to prevent the College from so doing. I further acknowledge that I am aware that, should I breach any of the terms of this undertaking, I may be subject to further disciplinary action by the College of Physicians and Surgeons.

DATED this 23 da	av of June.	. 2021
------------------	-------------	--------

Dr. Alfred Ernst	

"A. Ernst"